Notice

Following Service Charges will be applicable for Import and Export w.e.f. 11th January 2021

Import Parcels		Export Parcels	
Parcel Value Rupees in Lakhs	Service Charges	Parcel Value Rupees in Lakhs	Service Charges
0-30	Rs.1900/-	0-15	Rs.1200/-
30-60	Rs.2400/-	15-30	Rs.1800/-
60-180	Rs.2750/- and thereafter Rs.250/- per every additional Rs.30 Lakhs or part thereof.	30-180	Rs.1800 /- +Rs.100 per additional Rs.30 lakhs or part thereof.
		180 Lakhs and above	Rs.2300/- +Rs.250 per additional Rs.30 Lakhs or part thereof.

Additional Charges based on weights

0-5000 carats -Rs.100/-Rs.100/- per every additional 5000 carats or part thereof. Applicable Taxes extra

Demurrage Charges

01 to 04 days - NIL

05 to 14 days - Rs.300/- per day per parcel

14 to 30 days - Rs.600/- per day per parcel

Beyond 30 days - Rs.1200/- per day per parcel

Note:

- 1. GST and other taxes, if any, will be charged extra.
- 2. Consignees have to insure their cargo in all respects. There should not be any liability on DGDC/SHB in this regard. DGDC/SHB will only be responsible at the most to the legal liability arising, if any.
- 3. DGDC/SHB will not be responsible for the delay in shut out /loading or unloading/ storage charges or any other charges levied at Airports.
- 4. In case of default on payment, DGDC/SHB will have right to hold the parcels of Defaulter till all the charges applicable including penalty is paid to DGDC/SHB.
- 5. It is sole responsibility of Consignee/Importer/Exporter to pay the demurrage charges and Parcels will not be released/delivered unless all charges including the full demurrage charges are paid to DGDC/SHB
- 6. DGDC/SHB is in no way responsible for any delay in the clearance /procedure and will not be liable for any charges /penalty etc.
- 7. Service charges subject to change without notification.
- 8. Subject to Surat jurisdiction
- 9. It is understood and agreed that movement to and fro SHB and Clearance of parcels is under compliance to these terms and conditions.

All concerned may please take note of above and comply with.

For SURAT HIRA BOURSE

K.K. SHARMA

Chief Executive Officer